
 
 

  
CASE NO. 3:17-cv-04877-LB       NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

    

 

AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC 
Robert Ahdoot (SBN 172098) 
Tina Wolfson (SBN 174806) 
Vanessa Shakib (SBN 287339) 
10728 Lindbrook Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90024 
Tel: (310) 474-9111; Fax: (310) 474-8585 
rahdoot@ahdootwolfson.com 
twolfson@ahdootwolfson.com 
vshakib@ahdootwolfson.com 
 
NATHAN & ASSOCIATES, APC 
REUBEN D. NATHAN (SBN 208436) 
600 W. Broadway, Suite 700 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: (619) 272-7014; Fax: (619) 330-1819 
rnathan@nathanlawpractice.com 
 
LAW OFFICE OF ROSS CORNELL 
Ross C. Cornell 
111 W. Ocean Blvd, Suite 400 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Tel: (562) 612-1708 
ross.law@me.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Eric Dickinson 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN FRANSCISCO DIVISION 
 

ERIC DICKINSON, individually and on behalf of 
all other similarly situated, 
 

 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
24 HOUR FITNESS USA, INC., a California 
Corporation, 24 HOUR FITNESS HOLDINGS, 
LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, 
and 24 HOUR FITNESS UNITED STATES, 
INC., a Delaware Corporation, 
 
 Defendants. 

Case No. 3:17-cv-04877-LB 
 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 
WITH PREJUDICE AS TO PLAINTIFF’S 
INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS AND WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE AS TO ANY CLAIMS OF 
ABSENT CLASS MEMBERS 
 
(Civil L.R. 41(a)(1)(A)(i)) 
 
Hon. Laurel Beeler 

 
 

Case 3:17-cv-04877-LB   Document 31   Filed 02/26/18   Page 1 of 3



 
 

  
CASE NO. 3:17-cv-04877-LB       NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

    

 2 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 

41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiff Eric Dickinson (“Plaintiff”) voluntarily dismisses the above-captioned action 

with prejudice, as to Plaintiff’s individual claims, and without prejudice as to any claims of absent 

class members. Defendants 24 Hour Fitness USA, Inc., 24 Hour Fitness Holdings, LLC, and 24 Hour 

Fitness United States, Inc. have neither answered Plaintiff’s complaint nor filed a motion for 

summary judgment. 

 

Dated: February 26, 2018   AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC 
  

By: /s/ Robert Ahdoot  
           Robert Ahdoot 
  

Attorneys for Plaintiff Eric Dickinson 
 

Case 3:17-cv-04877-LB   Document 31   Filed 02/26/18   Page 2 of 3



 
 

  
CASE NO. 3:17-cv-04877-LB       NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

    

 3 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Robert Ahdoot, counsel for Plaintiff Eric Dickinson, hereby certify that on February 26, 

2018, I caused to be filed true and correct copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY 

DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE electronically using the Court’s electronic case filing (CM/ECF) 

system, which automatically generated and sent a notice of electronic filing to the e-mail addresses of 

all counsel of record. 

 

Dated: February 26, 2018    /s/ Robert Ahdoot__ 
   Robert Ahdoot 

 

 

 

 

 

Case 3:17-cv-04877-LB   Document 31   Filed 02/26/18   Page 3 of 3


