

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC Robert Ahdoot (SBN 172098) Tina Wolfson (SBN 174806) Vanessa Shakib (SBN 287339) 10728 Lindbrook Drive Los Angeles, CA 90024 Tel: (310) 474-9111; Fax: (310) 474-8585 rahdoot@ahdootwolfson.com twolfson@ahdootwolfson.com vshakib@ahdootwolfson.com NATHAN & ASSOCIATES, APC REUBEN D. NATHAN (SBN 208436)	
8 9 10	600 W. Broadway, Suite 700 San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: (619) 272-7014; Fax: (619) 330-1819 rnathan@nathanlawpractice.com	
11 12 13 14	LAW OFFICE OF ROSS CORNELL Ross C. Cornell 111 W. Ocean Blvd, Suite 400 Long Beach, CA 90802 Tel: (562) 612-1708 ross.law@me.com	
15	Attorneys for Plaintiff Eric Dickinson	
16	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
17	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
18	SAN FRANSCISCO DIVISION	
19 20	ERIC DICKINSON, individually and on behalf of all other similarly situated,	Case No. 3:17-cv-04877-LB
21	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AS TO PLAINTIFF'S
22	v.	INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS AND WITHOUT PREJUDICE AS TO ANY CLAIMS OF
23	24 HOUR FITNESS USA, INC., a California	ABSENT CLASS MEMBERS
2425	Corporation, 24 HOUR FITNESS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company,	(Civil L.R. 41(a)(1)(A)(i))
26	and 24 HOUR FITNESS UNITED STATES, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	Hon. Laurel Beeler
27	Defendants.	
28		

Case 3:17-cv-04877-LB Document 31 Filed 02/26/18 Page 2 of 3

1	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure	
2	41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiff Eric Dickinson ("Plaintiff") voluntarily dismisses the above-captioned action	
3	with prejudice, as to Plaintiff's individual claims, and without prejudice as to any claims of absent	
4	class members. Defendants 24 Hour Fitness USA, Inc., 24 Hour Fitness Holdings, LLC, and 24 Hou	
5	Fitness United States, Inc. have neither answered Plaintiff's complaint nor filed a motion for	
6	summary judgment.	
7		
8	Dated: February 26, 2018 AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC	
9	By: /s/ Robert Ahdoot	
10	Robert Ahdoot	
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff Eric Dickinson	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I, Robert Ahdoot, counsel for Plaintiff Eric Dickinson, hereby certify that on February 26, 2018, I caused to be filed true and correct copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE electronically using the Court's electronic case filing (CM/ECF) system, which automatically generated and sent a notice of electronic filing to the e-mail addresses of all counsel of record. Dated: February 26, 2018 /s/ Robert Ahdoot Robert Ahdoot